

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2713/2007

JAWAHAR MILLS LIMITED REP.BY M.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.S.MURUGAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3985 of 2007 - With office report

Date: 24/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmnatha, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Raja,Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the application for discharge of the advocate-on-record, filed by

Shri A. Ganesh Shankar, before the Hon'ble Judge In Chambers.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar