

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2713/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2007 in WA No. 1595/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JAWAHAR MILLS LIMITED REP.BY M.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.S.MURUGAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and withdrawal and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

With

I.A.No.3 (Appln.for vacating status quo order dt.23.02.2007)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3985 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and withdrawal of SLP and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr.P.L.Narayanan, Adv.

Mr.R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vijay Anand, Adv.

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

Mr.Siva Bala Murgan, Adv.

Mr.Y.Arodagiri, Adv.

Mr.Dhanappalav, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Applicant in

Ms.Indira Jaisingh, Sr.Adv.

SLP(C) 3985/07

Mr.E.K.Kumaresan, Adv.

Mr.P.V.Yogeshwaran, Adv.

2

Mr.V.T.Gopalan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.F.M.Benjamin George, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.2713/2007

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

SLP(C) No.3985/2007

In view of the dismissal of SLP(C) No.2713/2007, learned counsel for the

petitioners seeks permission to withdraw this petition. Permission is granted. The

Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(Satish K. Yadav)
ena)

Court Master

(Madhu Sax

Court Master